D-252 Safety Sensors / Components
Safety Limit Switch
D4B-#N
• Snap-action or slow-action contact for accurate
switching with safe operation via a direct opening
mechanism with metal deposition between mating
contacts.
• Two sets of contacts: one (NC) for safety category

• 3-conduit switches are available.
• Metric conduit types available.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
1. Conduit
1: PG13.5 (1-conduit)
2: G1/2 (PF1/2) (1-conduit)
3: 1/2-14NPT (1-conduit)
4: M20
5: PG13.5 (3-conduit)
6: G1/2 (PF1/2) (3-conduit)
7: 1/2-14NPT (3-conduit)
8: M20 (3-conduit)
2. Built-in Switch
1: 1NC/1NO (snap-action)
3: 1NC/1NO (slow-action) gold-plated contacts
5: 1NC/1NO (slow-action) (see note)
A: 2NC (slow-action)
B: 2NC (slow-action) gold-plated contacts
Note: Excluding D4B-##81N and D4B-##87N models.
3. Actuator
00: Switch box (without head)
11: Roller lever (standard)
16: Adjustable roller lever
17: Adjustable rod lever
1R: Roller lever
(conventional D4B-compatible)
70: Top plunger
71: Top roller plunger
81: Coil spring
87: Plastic rod
1   2     3
D4B-####N
D-253D4B-#N
D
4B
-#
N
Ordering Information
List of Models  Safety limit switch, mechanical form lock
Switches (EN50041)
Note: 1. Mechanically speaking, these models are basic limit switches.
2. The D4B-#N is a Limit Switch conforming to European standards, and PG13.5 is commonly used in Europe.
3-conduit Switch
Note: 1. Mechanically speaking, these models are basic limit switches.
2. The D4B-#N is a Limit Switch conforming to European standards, and M20/PG13.5 is commonly used in Europe.
3. The wobble lever models are ordinary limit switches and are not approved under EN, GS, and SUVA’s Direct Opening Certificate.
Actuator
Conduit size
PG13.5 (see note 2) G1/2 M20
1NC/1NO
(Snap-